
  
2010 Lake Escape 10K & 5K 

Sunday, August 29, 2010 
Richardson Park - Fern Ridge Reservoir  

Veneta, Oregon 
 

5K Overall Results 
 
Place Name                  No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Nettime Guntime Pace   
===== ===================== ===== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= ======= =====  
    1 Matthew Collins         153 31 M   1/4    M3034  Springfield   OR   19:27   19:27  6:16  
    2 Harrison Satterthwait   198 14 M   1/3    M1114  Springfield   OR   19:49   19:51  6:24  
    3 Charlie Solomon         212 47 F   1/4    F4549  Junction City OR   20:12   20:14  6:31  
    4 Terry Bradetich         150 50 M   1/1    M5054  Springfield   OR   20:44   20:46  6:41  
    5 Robert Carey            152 56 M   1/1    M5559  Eugene        OR   20:52   20:56  6:45  
    6 Abe Richmond            194 13 M   2/3    M1114  Albany        OR   21:36   21:38  6:58  
    7 Shannon Harty           170 29 F   1/2    F2529  Eugene        OR   21:47   21:48  7:01  
    8 Kd Solomon              211 18 F   1/1    F1519  Junction City OR   22:49   22:52  7:22  
    9 Tim Hunt                174 32 M   2/4    M3034  Springfield   OR   23:40   23:44  7:39  
   10 Mark Fletcher           165 39 M   1/3    M3539  Eugene        OR   23:47   23:48  7:40  
   11 Christina Scherwin      200 34 F   1/6    F3034  Eugene        OR   24:13   24:15  7:48  
   12 Josh Dunn               160 36 M   2/3    M3539  Eugene        OR   25:19   25:26  8:11  
   13 Charles Fisher          164 37 M   3/3    M3539  Eugene        OR   26:35   26:41  8:36  
   14 Yuri Kale               178 12 M   3/3    M1114  Veneta        OR   26:40   26:46  8:37  
   15 Shane D'Agostino        157 33 M   3/4    M3034  Elmira        OR   26:48   26:58  8:41  
   16 Lara Kale               177 34 F   2/6    F3034  Veneta        OR   30:57   31:04 10:00  
   17 Jane Dods               159 74 F   1/1    F7074  Springfield   OR   31:24   31:28 10:08  
   18 Andrea Finley           163 48 F   2/4    F4549  Eugene        OR   31:30   31:39 10:11  
   19 Sheri Mikkelsen         221 37 F   1/3    F3539  Junction City OR   31:49   31:51 10:15  
   20 Tracy Koffler           222 31 F   3/6    F3034  Junction City OR   31:49   31:51 10:16  
   21 Jill Richmond           195 34 F   4/6    F3034  Albany        OR   31:53   32:00 10:18  
   22 Karen McKenzie          185 53 F   1/1    F5054  Veneta        OR   33:04   33:09 10:41  
   23 Faraz Zobairi           209 32 M   4/4    M3034  Springfield   OR   33:19   33:29 10:47  
   24 Alix Gitelman           169 45 F   3/4    F4549  Corvallis     OR   33:33   33:39 10:50  
   25 Cathy Horner            172 39 F   2/3    F3539  Lebanon       OR   33:50   33:58 10:56  
   26 Carlea Freeman          166 43 F   1/3    F4044  Lebanon       OR   33:50   33:58 10:56  
   27 Jo Garcia               167 44 F   2/3    F4044  Corvallis     OR   35:19   35:26 11:25  
   28 Erica McNurlin          186 29 F   2/2    F2529  Eugene        OR   38:43   38:50 12:30  
   29 Bruce Koch              180 72 M   1/1    M7074  Vida          OR   39:22   39:36 12:45  
   30 Marie Sweeten           204 30 F   5/6    F3034  Eugene        OR   42:59   43:08 13:53  
   31 Leeann Marx             184 39 F   3/3    F3539  Salem         OR   45:06   45:16 14:34  
   32 Marget Vantine          205 61 F   1/1    F6064  Longmont      CO   45:55   46:06 14:51  
   33 Emily Yoder             207 34 F   6/6    F3034  Springfield   OR   45:55   46:06 14:51  
   34 Pam Zellers             208 57 F   1/3    F5559  Walton        OR   45:53   46:08 14:51  
   35 Alisa Johnson           175 42 F   3/3    F4044  Veneta        OR   45:53   46:08 14:51  
   36 Alice Kenyon            179 55 F   2/3    F5559  Springfield   OR   46:20   46:29 14:58  
   37 Miriam Bradetich        149 47 F   4/4    F4549  Springfield   OR   49:48   49:59 16:06  
   38 Donnine Carey           151 57 F   3/3    F5559  Eugene        OR 1:02:10 1:02:20 20:04  
 

5K Results By Age Group 
MALE AGE GROUP: 11 TO 14 
    1 Harrison Satterthwaite14   19:51  6:24     3 Yuri Kale             12   26:46  8:37  
    2 Abe Richmond          13   21:38  6:58  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Kd Solomon            18   22:52  7:22  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Shannon Harty         29   21:48  7:01     2 Erica McNurlin        29   38:50 12:30  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Matthew Collins       31   19:27  6:16     3 Shane D'Agostino      33   26:58  8:41  
    2 Tim Hunt              32   23:44  7:39     4 Faraz Zobairi         32   33:29 10:47  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Christina Scherwin    34   24:15  7:48     4 Jill Richmond         34   32:00 10:18  
    2 Lara Kale             34   31:04 10:00     5 Marie Sweeten         30   43:08 13:53  
    3 Tracy Koffler         31   31:51 10:16     6 Emily Yoder           34   46:06 14:51  
 



MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Mark Fletcher         39   23:48  7:40     3 Charles Fisher        37   26:41  8:36  
    2 Josh Dunn             36   25:26  8:11  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Sheri Mikkelsen       37   31:51 10:15     3 Leeann Marx           39   45:16 14:34  
    2 Cathy Horner          39   33:58 10:56  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Carlea Freeman        43   33:58 10:56     3 Alisa Johnson         42   46:08 14:51  
    2 Jo Garcia             44   35:26 11:25  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Charlie Solomon       47   20:14  6:31     3 Alix Gitelman         45   33:39 10:50  
    2 Andrea Finley         48   31:39 10:11     4 Miriam Bradetich      47   49:59 16:06  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Terry Bradetich       50   20:46  6:41  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Karen McKenzie        53   33:09 10:41  
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Robert Carey          56   20:56  6:45  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Pam Zellers           57   46:08 14:51     3 Donnine Carey         57 1:02:20 20:04  
    2 Alice Kenyon          55   46:29 14:58  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Marget Vantine        61   46:06 14:51  
MALE AGE GROUP: 70 TO 74 
    1 Bruce Koch            72   39:36 12:45  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70 TO 74 
    1 Jane Dods             74   31:28 10:08  

 
10K Overall Results 

 
Place Name                  No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Nettime Guntime Pace   
===== ===================== ===== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= ======= =====  
    1 Seven Richmond          196 35 M   1/5    M3539  Albany        OR   35:56   35:56  5:47  
    2 Raille Wilson           216 37 M   2/5    M3539  Keizer        OR   36:54   36:55  5:57  
    3 Mark Robins             219 36 M   3/5    M3539  Salem         OR   38:45   38:46  6:15  
    4 Charles Joye            176 22 M   1/1    M2024  Veneta        OR   39:15   39:17  6:20  
    5 Ian Etherton            213 28 M   1/3    M2529  Eugene        OR   39:32   39:33  6:22  
    6 Mike Scarber            199 26 M   2/3    M2529  Wilsonville   OR   42:06   42:10  6:48  
    7 Ben Coutant             154 50 M   1/4    M5054  Eugene        OR   42:40   42:41  6:53  
    8 Stephanie Robins        218 25 F   1/5    F2529  Salem         OR   45:39   45:42  7:22  
    9 Leigh Moffett           189 25 F   2/5    F2529  Wilsonville   OR   47:46   47:49  7:42  
   10 Jon Olsen               190 44 M   1/1    M4044  Junction City OR   48:11   48:13  7:46  
   11 David Alexander         148 37 M   4/5    M3539  Eugene        OR   49:31   49:34  7:59  
   12 April Hodge             171 29 F   3/5    F2529  Eugene        OR   49:51   49:59  8:03  
   13 Nabi Malekzadeh         182 52 M   2/4    M5054  Eugene        OR   49:58   50:00  8:03  
   14 Kyle Ward               214 38 M   5/5    M3539  Springfield   OR   51:06   51:10  8:14  
   15 Kari Westlund             1 48 F   1/3    F4549  Veneta        OR   51:10   51:15  8:15  
   16 Ashleigh Oneil          191 31 F   1/4    F3034  Springfield   OR   51:14   51:19  8:16  
   17 Steven Modee            188 59 M   1/3    M5559  Veneta        OR   51:26   51:29  8:18  
   18 Jesse Crupper           155 29 M   3/3    M2529  Eugene        OR   52:43   52:46  8:30  
   19 Lauren Crupper          156 28 F   4/5    F2529  Eugene        OR   52:44   52:46  8:30  
   20 Arnie Abrams            146 57 M   2/3    M5559  Ashland       OR   52:53   52:58  8:32  
   21 Kathryn Martin          183 29 F   5/5    F2529  Eugene        OR   55:07   55:14  8:54  
   22 Gary Weber              206 52 M   3/4    M5054  Eugene        OR   56:48   56:50  9:09  
   23 Natalia Dyakanoff       161 22 F   1/1    F2024  Springfield   OR   56:51   56:56  9:10  
   24 Greg Finch              217 53 M   4/4    M5054  Eugene        OR   57:48   57:50  9:19  
   25 Kathleen Malekzadeh     181 51 F   1/2    F5054  Eugene        OR   58:10   58:15  9:23  
   26 Lisa Leatham            215 43 F   1/1    F4044  Eugene        OR   59:07   59:12  9:32  
   27 Shelley Starkey         203 49 F   2/3    F4549  Corvallis     OR   59:14   59:21  9:33  
   28 Paula Hunt              173 48 F   3/3    F4549  Corvallis     OR   59:44   59:51  9:38  
   29 David Patton            192 47 M   1/2    M4549  Lebanon       OR 1:00:28 1:00:32  9:45  
   30 Eddie Patton            193 49 M   2/2    M4549  Lebanon       OR 1:00:30 1:00:34  9:45  
   31 Sarah Sedwick           201 30 F   2/4    F3034  Eugene        OR 1:00:26 1:00:46  9:47  
   32 Cassadie Ross           197 33 F   3/4    F3034  Eugene        OR 1:00:40 1:00:47  9:47  
   33 Melanie Merriss         220 34 F   4/4    F3034  Bend          OR 1:01:00 1:01:08  9:51  
   34 Mary Abrams             147 57 F   1/1    F5559  Ashland       OR 1:01:04 1:01:10  9:51  
   35 Tonya Spangler          202 39 F   1/1    F3539  Veneta        OR 1:01:25 1:01:36  9:55  
   36 Art Dietz               158 76 M   1/1    M7579  Eugene        OR 1:04:43 1:04:49 10:26  
   37 Jerry Davis             210 57 M   3/3    M5559  Eugene        OR 1:07:53 1:08:02 10:57  
   38 Lisa Modee              187 52 F   2/2    F5054  Veneta        OR 1:09:31 1:09:37 11:13  
 

10K Results By Age Group 
 
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Charles Joye          22   39:17  6:20  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Natalia Dyakanoff     22   56:56  9:10  
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Ian Etherton          28   39:33  6:22     3 Jesse Crupper         29   52:46  8:30  
    2 Mike Scarber          26   42:10  6:48  
 



FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Stephanie Robins      25   45:42  7:22     4 Lauren Crupper        28   52:46  8:30  
    2 Leigh Moffett         25   47:49  7:42     5 Kathryn Martin        29   55:14  8:54  
    3 April Hodge           29   49:59  8:03  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Ashleigh Oneil        31   51:19  8:16     3 Cassadie Ross         33 1:00:47  9:47  
    2 Sarah Sedwick         30 1:00:46  9:47     4 Melanie Merriss       34 1:01:08  9:51  
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Seven Richmond        35   35:56  5:47     4 David Alexander       37   49:34  7:59  
    2 Raille Wilson         37   36:55  5:57     5 Kyle Ward             38   51:10  8:14  
    3 Mark Robins           36   38:46  6:15  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Tonya Spangler        39 1:01:36  9:55  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Jon Olsen             44   48:13  7:46  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Lisa Leatham          43   59:12  9:32  
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 David Patton          47 1:00:32  9:45     2 Eddie Patton          49 1:00:34  9:45  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Kari Westlund         48   51:15  8:15     3 Paula Hunt            48   59:51  9:38  
    2 Shelley Starkey       49   59:21  9:33  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Ben Coutant           50   42:41  6:53     3 Gary Weber            52   56:50  9:09  
    2 Nabi Malekzadeh       52   50:00  8:03     4 Greg Finch            53   57:50  9:19  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Kathleen Malekzadeh   51   58:15  9:23     2 Lisa Modee            52 1:09:37 11:13  
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Steven Modee          59   51:29  8:18     3 Jerry Davis           57 1:08:02 10:57  
    2 Arnie Abrams          57   52:58  8:32  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Mary Abrams           57 1:01:10  9:51  
MALE AGE GROUP: 75 TO 79 
    1 Art Dietz             76 1:04:49 10:26  


